TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stelligent, Inc.		01/08/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automation for the People, LLC	
Street Address:	11710 Plaza America Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78916374	STELLIGENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-2407

Email: elizabeth.vary@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth F. Vary, Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth F. Vary
Signature:	/elizabeth f. vary/
Date:	01/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0477

900124368

Total Attachments: 1

source=STELLIGENTA6c7ac9bd-a2a1-4394-a2e5-f194c1338115#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0478 JAN.09.2009 15:40 #4253 P.001 /001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Stelligent, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

located at P.O. Box 220469, Chantilly, Virginia 20153 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Automation

for the People, LLC., a Virginia Limited Liability Corporation, located at 11710 Plaza America

Drive, Suite 2000, Reston, Virginia 20190 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark

application and all business associated with:

STELLIGENT, Serial Number 78/916374

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment all rights, title and interests in

and to said trademark application and all business associated with registration as set forth

hereinabove.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interests in and to the trademark application and

all business associated with the mark hereto, including but not limited to all of Assignor's

common law rights pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the businesses

symbolized by said trademark application, and the rights to sue for past infringements thereof.

Assignor: Stelligent, Inc.,

By:

Name: BURKE COK
Title: PRESIDENT

5941277 v1

RECORDED: 01/12/2009